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ALCHIN, CAROLYN A.  Applied Harmony;.   Diatonic Harmony and Simple Modulation.. L. R. Jones, Los 
Angeles., 1935.  1 st Revised  Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean.  143pp 8vo.   Order No. 33035          €38.00 

 
BARLOW, WAYNE.  Foundations of music.    Appleton-Century-Crofts, Inc, 1953.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 original blue cloth strong and tight but edge dulled and bumped.  274pp 8vo.   Order No. 33066          
€20.00 

 
BARNETT, DAVID.  Living with music.    George W. Stewart, Publisher, Inc, 1944.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original blue cloth.  62pp 8vo.   Order No. 33102          €35.00 

 
BEHAR, M. F.  Fundamentals of instrumentation.    Instruments Publishing Company, Pittsburg., 1932.  1 st   
Edition.  .    
 Good, strong, bright copy in the original navy cloth.  109pp 8vo.   Order No. 33081          €48.00 

 
BRODY, ELAINE & BROOK, CLAIRE.  The music guide to Great Britain: England, Scotland, Wales & 
Ireland.    Dodd, Mead & Company, New York., 1975.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in a  like dw.  240pp 8vo. 'Includes information on virtually all aspects of the music world from 
the birthplaces and homes of composers to the addresses of leading music publishers and instrument repairers' (blurb). 
ISBN 039606955X  Order No. 33095          €38.00 

 
BUXTON BARBOUR, HARRIOT & FREEMAN, WARREN S.  How to teach children to know music.    Smith 
and Durrell, Inc, 1942.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Good, tight copy in the original dulled and edge worn cloth.  256pp 8vo.   Order No. 33064          €20.00 

 
CAPURSO, ALEXANDER (ET AL).  Music and your emotions:.   A practical guide to music selections 
associated with desired emotional responses. Liveright Publishing Corporation, 1952.  1 st   Edition thus.  .    
 Bright paperback copy.  128pp 8vo.   Order No. 33041          €21.00 

 
CARNER, MOSCO.  A study of twentieth-century harmony:.   A Treatise and guide for the student-composer of 
to-day. Joseph Williams Ltd, 1944.  1 st   Edition thus.  .    
 Original printed wraps, edge browned as with age.  80pp 8vo.   Order No. 33090          €25.00 

 
COLEMAN, SATIS N.  Creative music for children:.   A plan of training based on the natural evolution of music 
including the making and playing of instruments dancing-singing-poetry.. G. P. Putnam's Sons, 1922.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Good, clean copy in the original brown cloth. Lacks ffep.  220pp 8vo. Photo illustrated.   Order No. 33098       
   €25.00 

 
CORNELL, J. H.  The theory and practice of musical form:.   On the basis of Ludwig Bussler's "Musikalische 
formenlehre" for instruction in composition both in private and in classes.. G. Schrimer, New York., 1900.  1 st   
Edition.  .    
 Good, clean, fresh copy in the original, slightly edge bumped brown cloth.  260pp 8vo.   Order No. 33094       
   €60.00 

 
CULVER, PH.D., CHARLES A.  Musical acoustics.    The Blakiston Company, Philadelphia, 1947.  Second 
edition.  .    
 Bright, clean cloth copy. Front end paper torn  215pp 8vo. 'Recording and the Reproduction of Music' added as a new 
chapter. Indexed.   Order No. 33101          €20.00 

 
DICKSON SHEEHY, EMMA.  There's music in children.    Henry Holt and Company, Inc, New York., 1946.  1 
st   Edition.  .    
 Good, clean copy in a torn dw.  120pp 8vo. 'Appreciation for sound and rhythm is in every one of us, and the trouble 
with most non-musical grown-ups is that their instinctive responses to sound and rhythm were not developed in early 
youth' (blurb).   Order No. 33045          €31.00 

 
ELLINGFORD, HERBERT F.  The art of transcribing for the organ:.   A complete text book for the organist in 
arranging choral and instrumental music. The H. W. Gray Company, New York, 1922.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean, fresh copy in the original blue cloth.  158pp Large 4to. With 79 musically annotated excerpts.   Order 
No. 33049          €85.00 

 



ELSON, LOUIS C.  Mistakes and disputed points in music and music teaching.    Theodore Presser Co, 
Philadelphia., 1910.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original brown cloth.  172pp 8vo. Indexed.   Order No. 33091         €35.00 

 
FARNSWORTH, CHARLES H.  How to study music.    The Macmillan Company, New York, 1920.  1 st   
Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original color printed boards.  294pp 8vo. 'Two approaches to music should lead to the same 
end - its enjoyment should lead to a better understanding, and its study to a better enjoyment' (preface).   Order No. 
33060          €38.00 

 
FINNEY, ROSS LEE.  The game of harmony.    Harcourt, Brace and Company, Inc, 1947.  1st Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original printed cloth.  167pp 8vo.   Order No. 33042          €35.00 

 
FISHBURN, HUMMEL.  Fundamentals of music appreciation.    Longmans, Green and Co., Inc, New York, 
1956.  2nd Edition.  .    
 Tight, clean copy in an edge nicked dw.  263pp 8vo with a section devoted to the Highlights of Musical History.   
Order No. 33061          €28.00 

 
FLAGG, MARION.  Musical learning: A guide to child growth.    C. C. Birchard and Company, Boston, 1949.  1 
st   Edition.  .    
 Tight, clean copy in the original blue cloth.  195pp 8vo.   Order No. 33062          €25.00 

 
GAMMOND, PETER.  The meaning and magic of music.    Golden Press, New York., 1970.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Tight, clean copy in the original gilt-stamped and sunned cloth.  92pp Large 4to. Color illustrated. Foreword by 
Yehudi Menuhin.   Order No. 33092          €28.00 

 
GEHRKENS, KARL W.  Music notation and terminology.    Laidlaw Brothers, Inc, Chicago, 1914.  Revised 
edition..  .    
 Tight, clean copy in the original edge bumped blue cloth.  168pp 8vo.   Order No. 33051          €31.00 

 
GEHRKENS, KARL W.  The fundamentals of music.    Oliver Ditson Company, Boston., 1924.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Strong, tight copy in the original cloth.  211pp 8vo with material on Form and Design and Acoustics.   Order No. 
33052          €43.00 

 
GIBB, MARIAN P.  A guide to the chassevant method of musical education.    Frederick A. Stokes Company, 
1914.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Good, clean copy in the original edge bumped and spine dulled red cloth.  141pp 8vo.   Order No. 33074       
   €48.00 

 
HADOW, W. H.  Collected essays.    Oxford University Press, 1928.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Original grey cloth, dulled and edge worn as with age. Prelims slighty foxed.  344pp 8vo with sections devoted to 
William Byrd and Beethoven.   Order No. 33024          €35.00 

 
HANCHETT, HENRY G.  The art of the musician: A guide to the intelligent appreciation of music.    The 
Macmillan Company, New York, 1908.  2nd Edition.  .    
 Strong, tight copy in the original, spine sunned green cloth.  327pp 8vo. 'Intended to give people an idea of the 
reasons which prompt musical critics to approve or disapprove of compositions' (preface).   Order No. 33109       
   €31.00 

 
HAYDON, GLEN.  The evolution of the six-four chord:.   A chapter in the history of dissonance treatment.. 
University of California Press, 1933.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally.  141pp Large 4to. Introduced by Albert Elkus.   
Order No. 33110          €75.00 

 
HINDEMITH, PAUL.  A concentrated course in traditional harmony with emphasis on exercises and a 
minimum of rules.    Associated music publishers, Inc, 1944.  Revised edition.  Book 1.    
 Original printed wraps, fine.  125pp 8vo.   Order No. 33021          €21.00 

 
HINDEMITH, PAUL.  Elementary training for musicians.    Associated music publishers, Inc, 1949.  .  .    
 Original printed wraps, fine.  237pp 8vo.   Order No. 33011   SOLD       €21.00 



 
HINDEMITH, PAUL.  The craft of musical composition: Book II-Exercises in two-part writing.    Associated 
Music Publishers, Inc, 1941.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Clean, bright copy in the original green cloth.  160pp 8vo. English translation by Otto Ortmann.   Order No. 33030  
        €21.00 

 
HOSKAM KNEISEL, JESSIE.  Morike and music.    Columbia University., 1949.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Fien, bright copy in the original printed wraps.  236pp 8vo. PhD thesis submission.   Order No. 33029       
   €45.00 

 
HOWES, FRANK.  A key to the art of music.    Thomas Y. Crowell Co., New York, 1937.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Good, tight copy in the original spine-sunned cloth.  256pp 8vo with sections on the Histroy, Philosophy and 
Technique of music. Indexed.   Order No. 33108          €31.00 

 
JOHNSON, HARRIETT.  Your career in music.    E. P. Dutton & Company, Inc, 1956.  Reprint..  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean.  319pp 8vo.   Order No. 33106          €35.00 

 
JONES, ARCHIE N & BARNARD, FLOYD P.  Introduction to musical knowledge.    Paul A. Schmidt Music 
Company, 1936.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Good, strong copy in the original dulled and edge worn cloth.  148pp 8vo.   Order No. 33100          
€21.00 

 
JONES, VINCENT.  Essentials in the teaching of harmony..    L. R. Jones, Los Angeles., 1931.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Good, clean copy in the original printed card.  60pp 8vo. Front free endpaper torn.   Order No. 33083       
   €30.00 

 
KEMPER ROSENBURG, ROBERT.  Music and its environment.    Island Press, Washington., 1949.  1 st   
Edition.  .    
 Good, clean, bright copy in a alightly edge worn dw.  80pp 8vo. Considers music 'as part of a constantly changing 
environment, in which it is interwoven with political, economic, religious and social trends' (blurb).   Order No. 
33037          €38.00 

 
LEONHARD, CHARLES & HOUSE, ROBERT W.  Foundations and principles of music education.    
McGraw-Hill Book Company, Inc., New York, 1959.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original grey cloth.  375pp 8vo.   Order No. 33096          €26.00 

 
LIEPMANN, KLAUS.  The language of music.    The Ronald Press, New York., 1953.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in an edge worn and torn dw.  376pp 8vo. Emphasis is placed on comprehending the elements and 
formative principles of music. Indexed.   Order No. 33103          €25.00 

 
MACPHERSON, STEWART.  Form in music..   With special reference to the designs of instrumental music.. 
Joseph Williams, Ltd,   New and revised edition.  .    
 Good, tight copy in the original spine dulled green cloth.  279pp 8vo.   Order No. 33104         €35.00 

 
MCCONATHY, OSBOURNE (ET AL).  An approach to harmony.    Silver, Burdett & Company, New York., 
1927.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Fine, bright copy in the original blue cloth.  179pp 8vo. 'The pedagogical plan of the book has been intentionally 
worked out with the definite idea of providing a background of harmonic experience, broadly adapted for use in High 
School…' (preface).   Order No. 33085          €45.00 

 
MCCOY, WILLIAM J.  Cumulative harmony.    Ginn and Company, Boston, 1916.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Good, clean copy in the original slightly edge bumped green cloth.  300pp 8vo.   Order No. 33080          
€45.00 

 
MOORE FRYBERGER, AGNES.  Listening lessons in music: Graded for schools.    Silver, Burdett & 
Company, Boston, 1916.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean, tight copy in the original brown cloth.  264pp 8vo.   Order No. 33058          €25.00 

 
MORRIS, R. O.  Foundations of practical harmony & counterpoint.    Macmillan & Co., Ltd, London, 1939.  
Reprint.  .    



 Tight, strong copy in the original dulled and edge worn green cloth.  148pp 8vo.   Order No. 33019          
€22.00 

 
MORRIS, R. O.  The structure of music: An outline for students.    Oxford University Press, 1950.  1 st   Edition.  
.    
 Tight, strong copy in the original, slightly edge stained cloth.  124pp 8vo. Convenient, easy access reference.   Order 
No. 33065          €25.00 

 
MURPHY, HOWARD A.  Form in music for the listener.    Radio corporation of America, 1945.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original blue cloth.  202pp 8vo.   Order No. 32977          €36.00 

 
MURPHY, HOWARD A.  Teaching musicianship: A manual of methods and materials.    Coleman-Ross 
Company, New York., 1950.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Tight, clean copy in the, slightly spine sunned, original red cloth.  275pp 8vo.   Order No. 33001          
€21.00 

 
OLDROYD, GEORGE.  The technique and spirit of fugue: An historical study.    Oxford University Press, 1955.  
3rd Edition.  .    
 Tight, bright copy in the original green cloth.  220pp 8vo. Focuses on the work of Bach.   Order No. 33040       
   €32.00 SOLD 

 
OTTERSTROM, THORVALD.  Contributions to theory.   (Beitrage zur Theorie).. Verlag W. Sulzbach, Berlin., 
1930.  1st  Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean.  93pp 4to with sections on Quarter-Tones, the Crab-Canon, 
Permutation, and Symmetric Inversions.   Order No. 33050          €68.00 

 
PALMER, H. R.  Palmer's theory of music: being a practical guide to the study of thorough-bass, harmony, 
musical composition and form, for those who wish to acquire a knowledge of the fundamental principles.   
Being a practical guide to the study of thorough-bass, harmony, musical composition and form, for those who wish to 
acquire a knowledge of the fundamental principles.. John Church & Co, Cincinnati., 1876.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Original blue, mottled and blind-bordered cloth, edge worn and spine dulled. Text bright and clean.  168pp 8vo. 
Includes '730 questions which are illustrated by 582 examples selected from the works of the best writers on musical 
science' (sub title).   Order No. 33034          €95.00 

 
PEIRCE, MRS. FAY (EDITOR).  Music-study in Germany from the home correspondence of Amy Fay.    The 
Macmillan Company, New York., 1922.  Reprint.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original tan cloth.  352pp 8vo.   Order No. 33063          €41.00 

 
PISTON, WALTER.  Harmony.    W. W. Norton, New York., 1969.  Third Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in a like dw.  374pp 8vo. The 'primary concern is to provide an understanding of the common 
practise of composers, in matters of harmony,  as observed in music of the eighteenth and nineteenth centuries' 
(blurb). Indexed ISBN 0393097374  Order No. 33053          €25.00 

 
PISTON, WALTER.  Principles of harmonic analysis.    E. C. Schrimer Music Co., Boston., 1933.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean, tight copy in the original red cloth.  90pp 4to. 'The technical syudy of the diversified and apparently 
unrelated idioms of twentiet century composers is most logically approached through a clear conception of what 
harmonic practice has been throughout the preceding two hundred years' (introduction).   Order No. 32994       
   €65.00 

 
POLE, F.R.S., WILLIAM.  The Philosophy of music..   Being the substance of a course of lectures delivered at the 
royal institution of Great Britain, in February and March 1877. Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co. Ltd, London., 
1895.  4th edition, revised..  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine.  328pp 8vo.   Order No. 33067          €51.00 

 
PROUT, EBENEZER.  Counterpoint: Strict and free.    Augener Ltd, 1890.  9th impression.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean.  259pp 8vo.   Order No. 33036          €65.00 

 
READ, GARDNER.  Music notation..   A manual of modern practice.. Crescendo Publishers, Boston., 1969.  
Second edition.  .    



 Bright, clean copy in the original printed cloth.  482pp 8vo. Proposes 'to offer a tool to make effective and accurate 
notation more accessible' (introduction). Indexed. ISBN 087597080X  Order No. 33039         €31.00 

 
REDFIELD, JOHN.  Music: A science and an art.    Tudor Publishing Co., New York, 1937.  3rd Edition.  .    
 Bright, tight copy in the original slightly dulled red cloth.  307pp 8vo. 'Addressed to that portion of the intelligent 
reading public having an interest in music whether with or without training in it' (foreword).   Order No. 33027  
        €28.00 

 
ROBINSON WOODS, ELIZABETH.  Music and meaning.    Harvard University Press, 1932.  1st  Edition.  .    
 Good, strong copy in the original dulled, gilt-stamped cloth.  101pp 8vo.   Order No. 32975          €31.00 

 
ROBINSON, FRANKLIN W.  Aural harmony revised.    Carl Fischer, Inc, 1936.  1 st   Edition thus.  .    
 Strong, tight copy in the original, spine dulled, navy cloth.  147pp 4to. 'Interpretation of music is concerned more 
with intellectual capacity than with emotional reaction' (preface).   Order No. 33038          €41.00 

 
RUSSELL, LOUIS ARTHUR.  The embellishments of music.   A study of the entire range of Musical Ornaments 
from the time of Johann Sebastian Bach.. Theodore Presser, Philadelphia., 1894.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Rebound n modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean.  66pp 4to.   Order No. 33032          €68.00 

 
SAMAROFF STOKOSKI, OLGA.  A music manual containing certain things that everybody wishes to know 
and remember about music.    W. W. Norton & Company, Inc. New York., 1936.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original, slightly spine-sunned tan cloth.  110pp 8vo.   Order No. 33004          
€31.00 

 
SAMAROFF STOKOWSKI, OLGA.  The layman's music book.    W. W. Norton & Company, Inc, 1935.  .  .    
 Strongm, tight copy in the original red, spine sunned cloth.  293pp 8vo with sections devoted to counterpoint, fugue, 
and polyphony. Indexed.   Order No. 33033          €25.00 

 
SCHOLES, PERCY A.  Everyman and his music: Simple papers on varied subjects.    Kegan Paul, Trench, 
Trubner & Co., Ltd,   Fifth edition.  .    
 Tight, clean copy in the original spine sunned and edge dulled cloth.  174pp 8vo with material on British Army 
Music, Fugue, and Music and Puritanism.   Order No. 33089          €20.00 

 
SCHOLES, PERCY A.  Music appreciation: Its history and technics.    M. Witmark & Sons, New York, 1935.  1 
st   Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean.  398pp 8vo. Indexed.   Order No. 33084          
€38.00 

 
SCHOLES, PERCY A.  The listener's guide to music with a concert-goer's glossary.    Oxford University Press, 
1942.  Reprint.  .    
 Tight, edge dulled paperback copy.  97pp 8vo. Photo illustrated.   Order No. 33088          €12.00 

 
SCHUMAN, WILLIAM. (intro).  The Julliard Report..   On teaching the literature and materials of music. W. W. 
Norton, New York., 1953.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean, fresh copy in the original dark cloth.  223pp 8vo.   Order No. 33107          €32.00 

 
SCOTT, CYRIL.  The philosophy of modernism (in its connection with music).    Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & 
Co Ltd, London, n.d..  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, tight copy n the original cloth.  135pp 8vo.   Order No. 32976          €21.00 

 
SEYMOUR, HARRIET AYER.  The philosophy of music: What music can do for you.    Harper & Brothers 
Publishers,  New York, 1920.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally.  198pp 8vo.   Order No. 33071       
   €38.00 

 
SHEPARD, F. H.  Harmony simplified.   A simple and systematic exposition of the principles of harmony designed 
not only to cultivate a thorough knowledge of chord-construction but also to practically apply that knowledge and to 
develop the perceptive faculties.. G. Schrimer, Inc., New York, 1924.  Reprint..  .    
 Fine, bright, clean copy in the original green cloth.  242pp 8vo.   Order No. 33046          €61.00 

 



SINGER, M.D., KURT.  Diseases of the musical profession:.   A systematic presentation of their causes, symptons 
and methods of treatment. Greenberg: Publisher, Inc, New York, 1932.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean.  253pp 8vo.   Order No. 33047          €58.00 

 
SMITH, CHARLES T.  Music and reason:.   The art of listening, appreciating and composing. Social Sciences 
Publishers, Inc, 1948.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Tight, clean copy in an edge nicked dw.  158pp 8vo. '..emphatically reiterates the dogma that genius is nine-tenths 
perspiration and one-tenth inspiration' (blurb). Indexed.   Order No. 33044          €28.00 

 
SPAETH, SIGMUND.  The art of enjoying music.    Garden City Publishing Co., New York, 1938.  1st Deluxe  
Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean.  451pp 8vo. Attempts to 'briefly cover the whole subject of 
music in such a way that the totally inexperienced listener can get an immediate conception of it' (preface).   Order 
No. 33055          €46.00 

 
SPAETH, SIGMUND.  The common sense of music.    Boni and Liveright, New York., 1924.  2nd  Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean.  375pp 8vo. 'Approaches the subject of music ni a common-
sense fashion, analyzing the effects of this mysterious art upon the casual listener' (preface). Complete with a 
glossary.   Order No. 33054          €36.00 

 
SPALDING, WALTER RAYMOND.  Music: An art and a language.    The Arthur P. Schmidt Co., Boston, 1920.  
1 st   Edition.  .    
 Strong, tight copy in the original spine dulled and edge bumped red cloth.  342pp 4to. With commentary on Mozart, 
Schubert, Weber, Chopin, and Cesar Franck.   Order No. 33043          €35.00 

 
STAINER, JOHN, ed.  Harmony..   With an appendix containing one hundred graduated exercises. Novello, Ewer 
and Co., London & New York.,   Reprint..  .    
 Original qtr cloth and print decorated boards. Edges bumped and dulled as with age. Overall a good, strong, tight 
copy.  124pp 8vo. The author 'has carefully endeavoured to collect and explain clearly those facts universally 
accepted as the ground-work of Harmony' (preface).   Order No. 33097          €48.00 

 
STANTON, PH.D., HAZEL M & KOERTH, PH.D., WILHELMIN.  Musical capacity measures of children 
repeated after musical training.    The University, Iowa City, 1933.  1st edition thus.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally.  48pp 4to. Number 42 of the Series on aims 
and progress of Research from the University of Iowa Studies.   Order No. 33070          €45.00 

 
STINSON, ETHELYN LENORE.  How to teach children music.    Harper & Brothers Publishers, 1941.  1 st   
Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in an edge nicked dw.  140pp 8vo. Advises how to 'awaken in young people a natural love and 
appreciation for rhythm and melody' (blurb).   Order No. 32974          €21.00 

 
STRINGHAM, EDWIN JOHN.  Listening to music creatively.    Prentice-Hall, Inc., Nnew Jersey, 1946.  Reprint..  
.    
 Good, strong copy in the original age dulled cloth.  479pp 8vo. Illustrated with numerous b/w plates.   Order No. 
32980          €25.00 

 
TAPPER, LITT.D., THOMAS.  First year counterpoint (Two and three voices).    The Arthur P. Schmidt Co.,  
Boston., 1935.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, fresh copy in the original brown cloth.  106pp Small 8vo.   Order No. 33086          €31.00 

 
TAPPER, LITT.D., THOMAS.  The education of the music teacher.    Theodore Presser Co, Philadelphia., 1914.  
1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the slightly cocked and edge bumped gilt-titled cloth.  223pp 8vo.   Order No. 33069       
   €35.00 

 
TAYLOR, DEEMS.  Music to my ears.    Simon and Schuster, Inc, New York, 1949.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean, tight copy in the original cloth.  288pp 8vo. Divided into 6 sections roughly equivalent to the sonata 
form in which the opening movements of so many symphoines are cast.   Order No. 33073          €38.00 

 
TAYLOR, DEEMS.  The well tempered listener.    Simon and Schuster, Inc, 1940.  2nd Edition.  .    



 Bright, strong copy in an edge torn and worn dw.  333pp 8vo. Divided into three sections; The Makers, The Givers 
and The Hearers. Indexed.   Order No. 33005          €25.00 

 
THIBAUT, ANTON FRIEDRICH JUSTUS.  On purity in musical art.   Translated by W.H. Gladstone.. John 
Murray, London., 1877.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Tight, strong copy in the original board dulled and edge bumped dw.  194pp 8vo with sections on Church music 
other than the Chorale and Misadaptations of Text.   Order No. 33048          €85.00 

 
THOMPSON, OSCAR.  How to understand music.    Fawcett Publications, Inc, Conn., 1958.  1 st   Edition thus.  .    
 Bright paperback copy. Front wrap slightly torn.  239pp 8vo.   Order No. 33087          €10.00 

 
THOMSON, VIRGIL.  The musical scene.    Alfred A. Knopf, Inc, New York, 1945.  3rd Edition.  .    
 Good, clean, strong copy in the original red cloth.  301pp 8vo. Offers 'a panoramic view of musical America as that 
has been visible to an American musician resident in New York' (Introduction).   Order No. 33099          
€28.00 

 
TOCH, ERNST.  The shaping forces in music:.   An inquiry into harmony, melody, counterpoint, form. Criterion 
Music Corp, New York., 1948.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean, fresh copy in the original navy cloth.  245pp 8vo. 'Attempts to bring out and emphasize the timeless 
and permanent features of music against the time-bound and transient ones' (preface).   Order No. 33007       
   €45.00 

 
TOVEY, DONALD FRANCIS.  Essays in musical analysis.    Oxford University Press, 1948.  .  Volume: IV, VI. 
Illustrative music & Supplementary.    
 Rebound  pp    Order No. 32971          €0.00 

 
VILLIERS STANFORD, CHARLES.  Musical composition: A short treatise for students.    MacMillan, New 
york, 1922.  1st  Edition.  .    
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